RESOLUTION NO. 23-01-002

Sponsored by: Commissioners Jared Anderson, Tom Stinnett and Mike Caylor

A RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE INCREASE TO HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT BUDGET APPROVED DECEMBER 2022

WHEREAS, Blount County Highway Department requests allocate monies for the two slips and the design phase on three of the bridge projects that was approved at the December 2022 Blount County Commission meeting.

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in the best interest of Blount County to act in a timely manner and allocate the funds for the two slip repairs and the design phase on the three bridges.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Board of Commissioners of Blount County, Tennessee assembled in regular session this 19th day of January, 2023 that the increase to Highway Department Projects accounts shall be amended as follows:

Appropriation:

176-91200-571300-00000-718	Clover Hill Bri	dge	\$31,560.00
176-91200-571300-00000-719	Bridge Springs	Bridge	\$37,780.00
176-91200-571300-00000-720	Carrs Creek Br	idge	\$48,040.00
176-91200-571300-00000-721	Old Tuckaleecl	hee Slip	\$209,185.50
176-91200-571300-00000-722		_	\$121,721.50
	-	=	Γotal\$448,287.00
Revenues:			
176-00000-49800-00000-718 Clover Hill Bridge			\$31,560.00
176-00000-49800-00000-719 Bridge Springs Bridge			\$37,780.00
176-00000-49800-00000-720 Carrs Creek Bridge			\$48,040.00
176-00000-49800-00000-721 Old Tuckaleechee Slip)	\$209,185.50
176-00000-49800-00000-722 Nebo Road Slip			\$121,721.50
	-	7	Γotal\$448,287.00
Duly authorized and approved th	is 19th day of Jar	nuary, 2023.	
CERTIFICATION OF A	CTION	Al	TTEST
Commission Chairman		County Clerk	
Approved: Vetoed:			
	y Mayor	Date	